

Navnath Waghmare (RA.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APEAL NO. 754 OF 2025  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APEAL NO. 985 OF 2025  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APEAL NO. 988 OF 2025  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APEAL NO. 986 OF 2025  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APEAL NO. 987 OF 2025  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APEAL NO. 1007 OF 2025  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APEAL NO. 1047 OF 2025

Jagannath Prasad Shoke .....Appellant  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

**Mr. K.J. Dhoke** for the appellants in all matters.

**Mr. R. M. Pethe** in in Cri. Apeal 985/2025, 986/2026

**Mr. Hitendra J. Dedhia** APP for the State in Cri. Apeal 754/2025,  
988/2025

**Mr. A.S. Gawai** APP for the State in Cri. Apeal 1007/2025

**Mr. S.S. Ghag** APP for the State in Cri. Apeal 987/2025,  
1047/2025

---

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the appellants seeks extension of time to carry out the amendment, deleting the name of the Judicial Officer from the array of the respondent.
2. Time is granted as a last chance.
3. It is clarified that if amendment is not carried out before the next date of hearing, appeals shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.
4. If amendment is carried out place appeals on board on **04<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)